THE MINNESOTA ADVISORY COMMISSION
ON CAMERAS IN THE COURTROOM
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
THE SUPREME COURT
123 STATE CAPITOL BUILDING
SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55155

SEP 22 1981

JOHN McCARTHY,

September 16, 1981

Mr. Paul R. Hannah Oppenheimer, Wolff, Foster, Shepard & Donnelly 1700 First Bank Building Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101

Mr. Clinton A. Schroeder, President Minnesota State Bar Association 100 Minnesota Federal Building Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

The Honorable John M. Fitzgerald President, Minnesota District Judges Association Scott County Courthouse Shakopee, Minnesota 55379

The Honorable John A. Spellacy Courthouse Post Office Box 237 Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

The Honorable Mitchell A. Dubow Chief Judge, Sixth Judicial District Courthouse Virginia, Minnesota 55792 The Honorable Joseph P. Summers Judge of District Court Ramsey County Courthouse Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

Mr. Charles T. Hvass, President Minnesota Trial Lawyers Association 715 Cargill Building Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

The Honorable Otis H. Godfrey, Jr. Judge of District Court 1539 Ramsey County Courthouse Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

The Honorable Hyam Segell Judge of District Court 1409 Ramsey County Courthouse Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

The Honorable Noah Rosenbloom Judge of District Court Courthouse New Ulm, Minnesota 56073

Mr. David W. Larson, Director Minnesota County Attorneys Associatic 40 North Milton - Suite 100 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55104

Re: Modification of Canon 3A(7) of the Minnesota Code of Judicial Conduct - WCCO Radio, Inc., et al, petitioners (Supreme Court File No. 81-300)

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith is a notice that a conference of the Minnesota Advisory Commission on Cameras in the Courtroom and representatives of those seeking to appear before it will be held on September 21, 1981.

By way of explanation, this conference is only for the purpose of adopting an agenda and witness list pursuant to Commission Rule 4.02. The actual hearing dates have tentatively been set for October 5, 6, 12, 13, 20 and 21, 1981. You will be notified after September 21,

Mr. Paul R. Hannah Mr. Clinton A. Schroeder The Honorable John M. Fitzgerald The Honorable John A. Spellacy The Honorable Mitchell A. Dubow

The Honorable Joseph P. Summers Mr. Charles T. Hvass
The Honorable Otis H. Godfrey, Jr. The Honorable Hyam Segell
The Honorable Noah Rosenbloom Mr. David W. Larson

Page 2 September 16, 1981

1981, of the specific date and time of your appearance.

Very truly yours,

John S. Pillsbury, Chairperson

For the Commission

JSP:cok

STATE OF MINNESOTA

IN SUPREME COURT

FILE NO. 81-300

In Re Modification of Canon 3A(7) of the Minnesota Code of Judicial Conduct.

WCCO Radio, Inc., et al,

NOTICE

Petitioners.

TO: Petitioners and interested parties who have filed proposed agendas and witness lists with the Commission.

Pursuant to Commission Rule 4.02, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a conference of the Minnesota Advisory Commission on Cameras in the Courtroom and representatives of those parties seeking to appear before the Commission will be held in Senate Hearing Room 15, Ground Floor, State Capitol Building, Saint Paul, Minnesota, on Monday, September 21, 1981, at 1:30 p.m.

DATED: September 16, 1981.

John S. Pillsbury, Jr., Chairperson Minnesota Advisory Commission on Cameras in the Courtroom, established by Order of the Supreme Court dated August 10, 1981 Rule 4.02 Determining a Final Agenda. Thereafter, the Chairperson shall set a time and place, and give notice thereof to those parties who have filed proposed agendas and witness lists, of a conference of the Commission and representatives of those parties seeking to appear before the Commission. At such a conference an agenda and witness list shall be adopted.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

IN SUPREME COURT

FILE NO. 81-300

In Re Modification of Canon 3A(7) of the Minnesota Code of Judicial Conduct.

SS

WCCO Radio, Inc., et al,

Petitioners.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

Deborah M. Regan, being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that she is employed by the Minnesota Supreme Court as Law Clerk; that on the 16th day of September, 1981, she mailed the Notice of a conference of the Minnesota Advisory Commission on Cameras in the Courtroom and representatives of those seeking to appear before the Commission in the above-entitled matter to the petitioners and other interested parties whose names and addresses appear on the attached Exhibit "A."

Deborah M. Regan

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of September, 1981.

Oudrey M. St. Ceter Notary Public

